is as mentioned
below:

1. Increased the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 5,00,00,000 divided into 50,00,000
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 11,00,00,000 divided into 1,10,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/
- each;

2. The Company has issued 15,80,267 (Fifteen Lacs Eighty Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Seven)
Equity shares of Rs. 10/-as fully paid up Bonus Shares in the ratio of 1 (One) new equity share of Rs.
10/- each for every 3 (Three) existing fully paid up equity shares of Rs. 10/-  each held by the
shareholders of the company.

3. The Company has been converted from Private Limited Company to Public Limited Company and